

Please see below from the FDU's University President regarding the Abbey.

Wroxton College - Update 3/5/25

We are deeply committed to preserving the institution's legacy and ensuring its future stability.

Our Efforts:

Our group, led by an independent alumni effort, has put forward an offer backed by a private foundation with a long history of supporting education, culture, and preservation, Together, this alumni group and the foundation have formed "a Wroxton Alumni Steering Committee" that is leading the efforts.

The Steering Committee met with the University recently to discuss the future of Wroxton College. At this moment, ongoing discussions are taking place with Fairleigh Dickinson University, but this is not a done deal!

We remain hopeful that the Independent Alumni Group will have every opportunity to see this through and purchase Wroxton College.

What You Can Do Right Now at this crucial moment:

Contact the University – If you haven't already, please email the university administration to express your support:

- University Administration: President@fdu.edu
- President Michael Avaltroni: <u>mavaltro@fdu.edu</u>

Support Our Legal Fund – We have launched a **GoFundMe** campaign to cover legal expenses. While donations are not tax-deductible, every contribution strengthens our position.

Click Here to Donate

Spread the Word – Share this update and fundraising link with fellow alumni and supporters who believe in Wroxton's future.

Your engagement is invaluable. We will continue to keep you informed as discussions progress. Together, we can make a meaningful impact on the future of Wroxton College.

Thank you for your continued support. Stay Tuned for more information.